
424B2 1 d424b2.htm PRICING SUPPLEMENT - LEVEL PAY AMORTIZING NOTES 
CALCULATION OF REGISTRATION FEE  

  
Title of Each Class of Securities Offered   Maximum Aggregate Offering Price  Amount of Registration Fee(1)
Global Medium-Term Notes, Series A   $1,000,800  $71.36

(1) Calculated in accordance with Rule 457(r) of the Securities Act of 1933. 
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US$1 000 800LEVEL PAY AMORTIZING NOTES DUE SEPTEMBER 1 2025Aggregate Initial Principal Amount: US$1 000 800 Issuer: Barclays Bank PLCIssue Price: Variable Price Re offer Series: Global Medium Term Notes Series AOriginal Trade Date: August 27 2010 Original Issue Date: September 1 2010Maturity Date: September 1 2025 Denomination: Each Note will have a minimum denomination of US$13 900 and integral multiples thereofCUSIP: 06740PHR0 Settlement: DTC; Book entry; TransferableISIN: US06740PHR01Business Day:⌧ New York⌧ London� Euro� Other ( ) Business Day Convention:⌧ Following�Modified Following� Preceding� Adjusted or� UnadjustedInterest Rate Type: Day Count Convention (or Fraction):⌧ Fixed Rate� Regular Floating Rate� Inverse Floating Rate (see page S 41 of the prospectus supplement for a description of inverse floating rate Notes)� Other (see description in this pricing supplement)� Actual/360⌧ 30/360� Actual/Actual� Actual/365� NL/365� 30/365� Actual/366� Actual/252 or Business Days/252Initial Principal Amount: US$13 900 per NoteTotal Payment Amount: An amount per Note of US$100 payable on each Payment Date which for each Payment Date constitutes: (a) the applicable InterestComponent Amount plus (b) the applicable Principal Component Amount For further information regarding the Total Payment Amount payable on each PaymentDate see “Amortization Schedule” belowThe Notes are not either directly or indirectly an obligation of any third party and any payment to be made on the Notes depends on the ability of Barclays BankPLC to satisfy its obligations as they come dueInterest Component Amount: For each Calculation Period an amount per Note equal to the Effective Interest Rate times the Outstanding Principal Amount times theapplicable Day Count Fraction For further information regarding the Interest Component Amount payable on each Payment Date see “Amortization Schedule”belowEffective Interest Rate: 3 59231% per annumOutstanding Principal Amount: For each Note an amount equal to (a) for the first Calculation Period the Initial Principal Amount and (b) for each succeedingCalculation Period to the difference of (i) the Initial Principal Amount minus (ii) the sum of the Principal Component Amounts paid on all Payment Dates to andincluding the Payment Date that is the first day of that Calculation Period For further information regarding the Outstanding Principal Amount with respect to eachPayment Date see “Amortization Schedule” belowPrincipal Component Amount: For each Payment Date to and including the Maturity Date an amount per Note equal to $100 minus the Interest Component Amountpayable on such Payment Date For further information regarding the Principal Component Amount to be made on each Payment Date see “Amortization Schedule”belowPayment Dates:⌧Monthly� Quarterly� Semi Annually� Annuallyon the 1st day of each month commencing on October 1 2010 and ending on the Maturity DateCalculation Period: The period from and including one Payment Date (or in the case of the first Calculation Period the Original Issue Date) up to but excluding thenext Payment DateAmortization Schedule: See the full Amortization Schedule set forth on the following page of this pricing supplement

Pricing Supplement dated August 31, 2010 
(To Prospectus dated August 31, 2009 and 
the Prospectus Supplement dated August 31, 2010)  

Filed Pursuant to Rule 424(b)(2)
Registration No. 333-169119
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Listing: The Notes will not be listed on any U S securities exchange or quotation systemCalculation Agent: Barclays Bank PLCBarclays Capital Inc has agreed to purchase the Notes from us at 100% of the principal amount minus a commission equal to $30 00 per $1 000 principal amount or3 00% resulting in aggregate proceeds to Barclays Bank PLC of $970 776 Barclays Capital Inc proposes to offer the Notes from time to time for sale in negotiatedtransactions or otherwise at varying prices to be determined at the time of each sale Barclays Capital Inc may also use all or a portion of its commissions on theNotes to pay selling concessions or fees to other dealersThe prospectus dated February 10 2009 and the prospectus supplement dated March 1 2010 relating to our Global Medium Term Notes Series A each of whichwere referenced in the free writing prospectus relating to the Level Pay Amortizing Notes due September 1 2025 have been superseded by the accompanyingprospectus dated August 31 2010 and the accompanying prospectus supplement dated August 31 2010 relating to our Global Medium Term Notes Series A each ofwhich were filed with the SEC under Registration Statement File No 333 169119The Notes will not be listed on any U S securities exchange or quotation system Neither the Securities and Exchange Commission nor any state securitiescommission has approved or disapproved of these securities or determined that this pricing supplement is truthful or complete Any representation to the contrary is acriminal offenseWe may use this pricing supplement in the initial sale of Notes In addition Barclays Capital Inc or another of our affiliates may use this pricing supplement inmarket resale transactions in any Notes after their initial sale Unless we or our agent informs you otherwise in the confirmation of sale this pricing supplement isbeing used in a market resale transaction
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AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE (PER NOTE)  
  

Payment 
Date   

Outstanding 
Principal Amount   

Interest
Component 

Amount  

Principal
Component 

Amount  
Total Payment 

Amount   

Principal amount 
remaining after 

payment of Principal
Component Amount

1-Oct-10   $13,900.00   $41.61  $58.39  $100.00   $13,841.61
1-Nov-10   $13,841.61   $41.44  $58.56  $100.00   $13,783.05
1-Dec-10   $13,783.05   $41.26  $58.74  $100.00   $13,724.31
1-Jan-11   $13,724.31   $41.08  $58.92  $100.00   $13,665.40
1-Feb-11   $13,665.40   $40.91  $59.09  $100.00   $13,606.31
1-Mar-11   $13,606.31   $40.73  $59.27  $100.00   $13,547.04
1-Apr-11   $13,547.04   $40.55  $59.45  $100.00   $13,487.59
1-May-11   $13,487.59   $40.38  $59.62  $100.00   $13,427.97
1-Jun-11   $13,427.97   $40.20  $59.80  $100.00   $13,368.17
1-Jul-11   $13,368.17   $40.02  $59.98  $100.00   $13,308.18

1-Aug-11   $13,308.18   $39.84  $60.16  $100.00   $13,248.02
1-Sep-11   $13,248.02   $39.66  $60.34  $100.00   $13,187.68
1-Oct-11   $13,187.68   $39.48  $60.52  $100.00   $13,127.16
1-Nov-11   $13,127.16   $39.30  $60.70  $100.00   $13,066.46
1-Dec-11   $13,066.46   $39.12  $60.88  $100.00   $13,005.57
1-Jan-12   $13,005.57   $38.93  $61.07  $100.00   $12,944.51
1-Feb-12   $12,944.51   $38.75  $61.25  $100.00   $12,883.26
1-Mar-12   $12,883.26   $38.57  $61.43  $100.00   $12,821.83
1-Apr-12   $12,821.83   $38.38  $61.62  $100.00   $12,760.21
1-May-12   $12,760.21   $38.20  $61.80  $100.00   $12,698.41
1-Jun-12   $12,698.41   $38.01  $61.99  $100.00   $12,636.42
1-Jul-12   $12,636.42   $37.83  $62.17  $100.00   $12,574.25

1-Aug-12   $12,574.25   $37.64  $62.36  $100.00   $12,511.89
1-Sep-12   $12,511.89   $37.46  $62.54  $100.00   $12,449.35
1-Oct-12   $12,449.35   $37.27  $62.73  $100.00   $12,386.62
1-Nov-12   $12,386.62   $37.08  $62.92  $100.00   $12,323.70
1-Dec-12   $12,323.70   $36.89  $63.11  $100.00   $12,260.59
1-Jan-13   $12,260.59   $36.70  $63.30  $100.00   $12,197.29
1-Feb-13   $12,197.29   $36.51  $63.49  $100.00   $12,133.81
1-Mar-13   $12,133.81   $36.32  $63.68  $100.00   $12,070.13
1-Apr-13   $12,070.13   $36.13  $63.87  $100.00   $12,006.26
1-May-13   $12,006.26   $35.94  $64.06  $100.00   $11,942.20
1-Jun-13   $11,942.20   $35.75  $64.25  $100.00   $11,877.95
1-Jul-13   $11,877.95   $35.56  $64.44  $100.00   $11,813.51

1-Aug-13   $11,813.51   $35.36  $64.64  $100.00   $11,748.88
1-Sep-13   $11,748.88   $35.17  $64.83  $100.00   $11,684.05
1-Oct-13   $11,684.05   $34.98  $65.02  $100.00   $11,619.02
1-Nov-13   $11,619.02   $34.78  $65.22  $100.00   $11,553.81
1-Dec-13   $11,553.81   $34.59  $65.41  $100.00   $11,488.39
1-Jan-14   $11,488.39   $34.39  $65.61  $100.00   $11,422.79
1-Feb-14   $11,422.79   $34.20  $65.80  $100.00   $11,356.98
1-Mar-14   $11,356.98   $34.00  $66.00  $100.00   $11,290.98
1-Apr-14   $11,290.98   $33.80  $66.20  $100.00   $11,224.78
1-May-14   $11,224.78   $33.60  $66.40  $100.00   $11,158.38
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Payment 
Date   

Outstanding 
Principal Amount   

Interest
Component 

Amount  

Principal
Component 

Amount  
Total Payment 

Amount   

Principal amount 
remaining after 

payment of Principal
Component Amount

1-Jun-14   $11,158.38   $33.40  $66.60  $100.00   $11,091.79
1-Jul-14   $11,091.79   $33.20  $66.80  $100.00   $11,024.99

1-Aug-14   $11,024.99   $33.00  $67.00  $100.00   $10,958.00
1-Sep-14   $10,958.00   $32.80  $67.20  $100.00   $10,890.80
1-Oct-14   $10,890.80   $32.60  $67.40  $100.00   $10,823.40
1-Nov-14   $10,823.40   $32.40  $67.60  $100.00   $10,755.80
1-Dec-14   $10,755.80   $32.20  $67.80  $100.00   $10,688.00
1-Jan-15   $10,688.00   $32.00  $68.00  $100.00   $10,620.00
1-Feb-15   $10,620.00   $31.79  $68.21  $100.00   $10,551.79
1-Mar-15   $10,551.79   $31.59  $68.41  $100.00   $10,483.38
1-Apr-15   $10,483.38   $31.38  $68.62  $100.00   $10,414.76
1-May-15   $10,414.76   $31.18  $68.82  $100.00   $10,345.94
1-Jun-15   $10,345.94   $30.97  $69.03  $100.00   $10,276.91
1-Jul-15   $10,276.91   $30.76  $69.24  $100.00   $10,207.67

1-Aug-15   $10,207.67   $30.56  $69.44  $100.00   $10,138.23
1-Sep-15   $10,138.23   $30.35  $69.65  $100.00   $10,068.58
1-Oct-15   $10,068.58   $30.14  $69.86  $100.00   $9,998.72
1-Nov-15   $9,998.72   $29.93  $70.07  $100.00   $9,928.65
1-Dec-15   $9,928.65   $29.72  $70.28  $100.00   $9,858.38
1-Jan-16   $9,858.38   $29.51  $70.49  $100.00   $9,787.89
1-Feb-16   $9,787.89   $29.30  $70.70  $100.00   $9,717.19
1-Mar-16   $9,717.19   $29.09  $70.91  $100.00   $9,646.28
1-Apr-16   $9,646.28   $28.88  $71.12  $100.00   $9,575.15
1-May-16   $9,575.15   $28.66  $71.34  $100.00   $9,503.82
1-Jun-16   $9,503.82   $28.45  $71.55  $100.00   $9,432.27
1-Jul-16   $9,432.27   $28.24  $71.76  $100.00   $9,360.51

1-Aug-16   $9,360.51   $28.02  $71.98  $100.00   $9,288.53
1-Sep-16   $9,288.53   $27.81  $72.19  $100.00   $9,216.33
1-Oct-16   $9,216.33   $27.59  $72.41  $100.00   $9,143.92
1-Nov-16   $9,143.92   $27.37  $72.63  $100.00   $9,071.30
1-Dec-16   $9,071.30   $27.16  $72.84  $100.00   $8,998.45
1-Jan-17   $8,998.45   $26.94  $73.06  $100.00   $8,925.39
1-Feb-17   $8,925.39   $26.72  $73.28  $100.00   $8,852.11
1-Mar-17   $8,852.11   $26.50  $73.50  $100.00   $8,778.61
1-Apr-17   $8,778.61   $26.28  $73.72  $100.00   $8,704.89
1-May-17   $8,704.89   $26.06  $73.94  $100.00   $8,630.95
1-Jun-17   $8,630.95   $25.84  $74.16  $100.00   $8,556.78
1-Jul-17   $8,556.78   $25.62  $74.38  $100.00   $8,482.40

1-Aug-17   $8,482.40   $25.39  $74.61  $100.00   $8,407.79
1-Sep-17   $8,407.79   $25.17  $74.83  $100.00   $8,332.96
1-Oct-17   $8,332.96   $24.95  $75.05  $100.00   $8,257.91
1-Nov-17   $8,257.91   $24.72  $75.28  $100.00   $8,182.63
1-Dec-17   $8,182.63   $24.50  $75.50  $100.00   $8,107.12
1-Jan-18   $8,107.12   $24.27  $75.73  $100.00   $8,031.39
1-Feb-18   $8,031.39   $24.04  $75.96  $100.00   $7,955.44
1-Mar-18   $7,955.44   $23.82  $76.18  $100.00   $7,879.25
1-Apr-18   $7,879.25   $23.59  $76.41  $100.00   $7,802.84
1-May-18   $7,802.84   $23.36  $76.64  $100.00   $7,726.20
1-Jun-18   $7,726.20   $23.13  $76.87  $100.00   $7,649.33
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Payment 
Date   

Outstanding 
Principal Amount   

Interest
Component 

Amount  

Principal
Component 

Amount  
Total Payment 

Amount   

Principal amount 
remaining after 

payment of Principal
Component Amount

1-Jul-18   $7,649.33   $22.90  $77.10  $100.00   $7,572.23
1-Aug-18   $7,572.23   $22.67  $77.33  $100.00   $7,494.89
1-Sep-18   $7,494.89   $22.44  $77.56  $100.00   $7,417.33
1-Oct-18   $7,417.33   $22.20  $77.80  $100.00   $7,339.53
1-Nov-18   $7,339.53   $21.97  $78.03  $100.00   $7,261.51
1-Dec-18   $7,261.51   $21.74  $78.26  $100.00   $7,183.24
1-Jan-19   $7,183.24   $21.50  $78.50  $100.00   $7,104.75
1-Feb-19   $7,104.75   $21.27  $78.73  $100.00   $7,026.02
1-Mar-19   $7,026.02   $21.03  $78.97  $100.00   $6,947.05
1-Apr-19   $6,947.05   $20.80  $79.20  $100.00   $6,867.85
1-May-19   $6,867.85   $20.56  $79.44  $100.00   $6,788.41
1-Jun-19   $6,788.41   $20.32  $79.68  $100.00   $6,708.73
1-Jul-19   $6,708.73   $20.08  $79.92  $100.00   $6,628.81

1-Aug-19   $6,628.81   $19.84  $80.16  $100.00   $6,548.65
1-Sep-19   $6,548.65   $19.60  $80.40  $100.00   $6,468.26
1-Oct-19   $6,468.26   $19.36  $80.64  $100.00   $6,387.62
1-Nov-19   $6,387.62   $19.12  $80.88  $100.00   $6,306.74
1-Dec-19   $6,306.74   $18.88  $81.12  $100.00   $6,225.62
1-Jan-20   $6,225.62   $18.64  $81.36  $100.00   $6,144.26
1-Feb-20   $6,144.26   $18.39  $81.61  $100.00   $6,062.65
1-Mar-20   $6,062.65   $18.15  $81.85  $100.00   $5,980.80
1-Apr-20   $5,980.80   $17.90  $82.10  $100.00   $5,898.71
1-May-20   $5,898.71   $17.66  $82.34  $100.00   $5,816.37
1-Jun-20   $5,816.37   $17.41  $82.59  $100.00   $5,733.78
1-Jul-20   $5,733.78   $17.16  $82.84  $100.00   $5,650.94

1-Aug-20   $5,650.94   $16.92  $83.08  $100.00   $5,567.86
1-Sep-20   $5,567.86   $16.67  $83.33  $100.00   $5,484.53
1-Oct-20   $5,484.53   $16.42  $83.58  $100.00   $5,400.95
1-Nov-20   $5,400.95   $16.17  $83.83  $100.00   $5,317.11
1-Dec-20   $5,317.11   $15.92  $84.08  $100.00   $5,233.03
1-Jan-21   $5,233.03   $15.67  $84.33  $100.00   $5,148.70
1-Feb-21   $5,148.70   $15.41  $84.59  $100.00   $5,064.11
1-Mar-21   $5,064.11   $15.16  $84.84  $100.00   $4,979.27
1-Apr-21   $4,979.27   $14.91  $85.09  $100.00   $4,894.18
1-May-21   $4,894.18   $14.65  $85.35  $100.00   $4,808.83
1-Jun-21   $4,808.83   $14.40  $85.60  $100.00   $4,723.22
1-Jul-21   $4,723.22   $14.14  $85.86  $100.00   $4,637.36

1-Aug-21   $4,637.36   $13.88  $86.12  $100.00   $4,551.24
1-Sep-21   $4,551.24   $13.62  $86.38  $100.00   $4,464.87
1-Oct-21   $4,464.87   $13.37  $86.63  $100.00   $4,378.23
1-Nov-21   $4,378.23   $13.11  $86.89  $100.00   $4,291.34
1-Dec-21   $4,291.34   $12.85  $87.15  $100.00   $4,204.19
1-Jan-22   $4,204.19   $12.59  $87.41  $100.00   $4,116.77
1-Feb-22   $4,116.77   $12.32  $87.68  $100.00   $4,029.10
1-Mar-22   $4,029.10   $12.06  $87.94  $100.00   $3,941.16
1-Apr-22   $3,941.16   $11.80  $88.20  $100.00   $3,852.96
1-May-22   $3,852.96   $11.53  $88.47  $100.00   $3,764.49
1-Jun-22   $3,764.49   $11.27  $88.73  $100.00   $3,675.76
1-Jul-22   $3,675.76   $11.00  $89.00  $100.00   $3,586.76
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Payment 
Date   

Outstanding 
Principal Amount   

Interest
Component 

Amount  

Principal
Component 

Amount  
Total Payment 

Amount   

Principal amount 
remaining after 

payment of Principal
Component Amount

1-Aug-22   $3,586.76   $10.74  $89.26  $100.00   $3,497.50
1-Sep-22   $3,497.50   $10.47  $89.53  $100.00   $3,407.97
1-Oct-22   $3,407.97   $10.20  $89.80  $100.00   $3,318.17
1-Nov-22   $3,318.17   $9.93  $90.07  $100.00   $3,228.11
1-Dec-22   $3,228.11   $9.66  $90.34  $100.00   $3,137.77
1-Jan-23   $3,137.77   $9.39  $90.61  $100.00   $3,047.16
1-Feb-23   $3,047.16   $9.12  $90.88  $100.00   $2,956.29
1-Mar-23   $2,956.29   $8.85  $91.15  $100.00   $2,865.14
1-Apr-23   $2,865.14   $8.58  $91.42  $100.00   $2,773.71
1-May-23   $2,773.71   $8.30  $91.70  $100.00   $2,682.02
1-Jun-23   $2,682.02   $8.03  $91.97  $100.00   $2,590.04
1-Jul-23   $2,590.04   $7.75  $92.25  $100.00   $2,497.80

1-Aug-23   $2,497.80   $7.48  $92.52  $100.00   $2,405.28
1-Sep-23   $2,405.28   $7.20  $92.80  $100.00   $2,312.48
1-Oct-23   $2,312.48   $6.92  $93.08  $100.00   $2,219.40
1-Nov-23   $2,219.40   $6.64  $93.36  $100.00   $2,126.04
1-Dec-23   $2,126.04   $6.36  $93.64  $100.00   $2,032.41
1-Jan-24   $2,032.41   $6.08  $93.92  $100.00   $1,938.49
1-Feb-24   $1,938.49   $5.80  $94.20  $100.00   $1,844.29
1-Mar-24   $1,844.29   $5.52  $94.48  $100.00   $1,749.82
1-Apr-24   $1,749.82   $5.24  $94.76  $100.00   $1,655.05
1-May-24   $1,655.05   $4.95  $95.05  $100.00   $1,560.01
1-Jun-24   $1,560.01   $4.67  $95.33  $100.00   $1,464.68
1-Jul-24   $1,464.68   $4.38  $95.62  $100.00   $1,369.06

1-Aug-24   $1,369.06   $4.10  $95.90  $100.00   $1,273.16
1-Sep-24   $1,273.16   $3.81  $96.19  $100.00   $1,176.97
1-Oct-24   $1,176.97   $3.52  $96.48  $100.00   $1,080.50
1-Nov-24   $1,080.50   $3.23  $96.77  $100.00   $983.73
1-Dec-24   $983.73   $2.94  $97.06  $100.00   $886.68
1-Jan-25   $886.68   $2.65  $97.35  $100.00   $789.33
1-Feb-25   $789.33   $2.36  $97.64  $100.00   $691.69
1-Mar-25   $691.69   $2.07  $97.93  $100.00   $593.76
1-Apr-25   $593.76   $1.78  $98.22  $100.00   $495.54
1-May-25   $495.54   $1.48  $98.52  $100.00   $397.02
1-Jun-25   $397.02   $1.19  $98.81  $100.00   $298.21
1-Jul-25   $298.21   $0.89  $99.11  $100.00   $199.11

1-Aug-25   $199.11   $0.60  $99.40  $100.00   $99.70
1-Sep-25   $99.70   $0.30  $99.70  $100.00   $0.00
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The Notes constitute our direct, unconditional, unsecured and unsubordinated obligations and are not deposit 
liabilities of Barclays Bank PLC and are not insured by the U.S. Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation or any other 
governmental agency of the United States, the United Kingdom or any other jurisdiction.  

Investing in the Notes involves a number of risks. See “Risk Factors” beginning on page S-5 of the prospectus 
supplement and “Selected Risk Factors” below. We urge you to consult your investment, legal, tax, accounting and 
other advisers and to invest in the Notes only after you and your advisors have carefully considered the suitability of 
an investment in the Notes in light of your particular circumstances.  

Barclays Bank PLC has filed a registration statement (including a prospectus) with the SEC for the offering to which 
this pricing supplement relates. Before you invest, you should read the prospectus dated August 31, 2010, the 
prospectus supplement dated August 31, 2010, and other documents Barclays Bank PLC has filed with the SEC for 
more complete information about Barclays Bank PLC. and this offering. Buyers should rely upon this pricing 
supplement, the prospectus, the prospectus supplement, and any relevant free writing prospectus for complete details. 
You may get these documents and other documents Barclays Bank PLC has filed for free by visiting EDGAR on the 
SEC website at www.sec.gov, and you may also access the prospectus and prospectus supplement through the links 
below:  
  

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/312070/000119312510201448/df3asr.htm  
  

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/312070/000119312510201604/d424b3.htm  

Our Central Index Key, or CIK, on the SEC website is 1-10257.  

Alternatively, Barclays Capital Inc. or any agent or dealer participating in this offering will arrange to send you this 
pricing supplement, the prospectus, the prospectus supplement and any relevant free writing prospectus if you 
request it by calling your Barclays Capital Inc. sales representative, such dealer or 1-888-227-2275 (Extension 2-3430). 
A copy of the prospectus may be obtained from Barclays Capital Inc., 745 Seventh Avenue—Attn: US InvSol 
Support, New York, NY 10019.  

You may revoke your offer to purchase the Notes at any time prior to the time at which we accept such offer by notifying the 
